# 900273327 12/02/2013

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Barr Laboratories, Inc.		11/19/2013	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Teva Women's Health, Inc.	
Street Address:	400 Chestnut Ridge Road	
City:	Woodcliff Lake	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07677	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2457653	SEASONALE
Registration Number:	3185011	SEASONIQUE

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2152936499

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 2152936406

Email: herschel.perel@tevapharm.com

Correspondent Name: Herschel Perel
Address Line 1: 425 Privet Road

Address Line 2: Trademarks Department

Address Line 4: Horsham, PENNSYLVANIA 19044

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Herschel Perel
Signature:	/herschel perel/
Date:	12/02/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=USA\_SEASON\_ASSIGN#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005164 FRAME: 0603

55.00 24576

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Barr Laboratories, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, United States of America, having a business address at 400 Chestnut Ridge Road, Woodcliff Lake, NJ 07677 ("Assignor"), is the sole and exclusive owner of all right, title and interest in and to the trademark registrations:

Trademark	Registration Number	Registration Date
SEASONALE	2457653	June 5, 2001
SEASONIQUE	3185011	December 12, 2006

WHEREAS, Teva Women's Health Inc, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, United States of America, having a business address at 400 Chestnut Ridge Road, Woodcliff Lake, NJ 07677 ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the title, rights, benefits and privileges to the above identified Trademarks and Trademark Registrations.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-identified Trademarks and Trademark Registrations, together with all goodwill of the business arising from the use of and symbolized by the Trademarks and Trademark Registrations.

Barr Laboratories, Inc.

**Assistant Secretary** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 005164 FRAME: 0604

**RECORDED: 12/02/2013**